
Overall Class

No. Class Name Car Place Place

78 13 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 73.36 70.89 69.47 68.73 68.27 68.27 1 13 1

37 13 Frank Byrnes Pilbeam MP45 79.53 73.74 71.64 69.94 70.63 69.94 2 13 2

120 3 Seamus Morris Darrian T90 84.02 78.55 77.47 75.35 DNS 75.35 3 3 1

38 2 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 82.84 80.48 78.24 79.69 77.11 77.11 4 2 1

63 12 George Stevenson Jedi Mk.2 83.23 80.57 79.37 78.83 77.95 77.95 5 12 1

306 3 David Francis Ford Escort Cos 82.66 80.32 78.87 78.86 78.74 78.74 6 3 2

3 5 Conor Lavery BMW M3 81.36 79.07 80.00 79.20 78.85 78.85 7 5 1

66 3 Richard McGimpsey Dutton 83.58 81.47 79.24 79.05 79.35 79.05 8 3 3

11 5 Neil Dugan Peugeot 205 RWD 87.64 83.75 83.03 83.49 81.14 81.14 9 5 2

121 5 Con Carey jnr Ford Escort 86.60 83.94 81.78 82.90 82.45 81.78 10 5 3

21 5 William Carey Ford Escort 86.56 83.30 82.73 82.70 81.94 81.94 11 5 4

27 12 Mark Steed Maguire Stiletto 85.75 84.61 83.33 83.16 82.62 82.62 12 12 2

137 3 James Murphy Ford Escort 87.06 82.78 83.57 82.68 83.17 82.68 13 3 4

32 12 Christopher Houston OMS CF Fail 85.43 84.07 84.12 82.74 82.74 14 12 3

141 11 Mark Hood Van Diemen RF90 92.46 89.38 84.87 82.76 83.35 82.76 15 11 1

20 2 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SE 89.29 84.25 84.01 82.90 84.45 82.90 16 2 2

41 4 Alan Roddy Peugeot 106 Cup 86.03 85.10 84.35 84.07 83.38 83.38 17 4 1

69 5 Simon Woodside BMW M3 92.11 88.23 85.93 84.61 83.66 83.66 18 5 5

7 5 Jay Colville Ford Escort RS 108.44 85.77 86.19 83.93 84.49 83.93 19 5 6

4 6 Steven Gault Peugeot 106 Rallye 87.83 84.47 84.81 84.76 84.35 84.35 20 6 1

211 7 Chris Clugston Subaru Impreza 94.99 88.33 85.41 86.04 87.86 85.41 21 7 1

14 14 Ted Johnston Ford Escort Cos 93.24 90.91 88.72 85.89 DNS 85.89 22 14 1

90 4 Andrew McCloone Ford Escort 92.05 87.62 87.25 87.98 86.40 86.40 23 4 2

65 6 J.P. McSorley Honda Civic 93.08 88.68 87.86 86.59 86.72 86.59 24 6 2

35 7 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort 93.64 89.84 90.16 88.20 87.01 87.01 25 7 2

77 4 Damian McGrath Honda Civic 97.92 93.15 89.79 89.04 87.60 87.60 26 4 3

777 4 Chris Moore Citroen Saxo 94.65 90.40 88.77 87.88 90.50 87.88 27 4 4

34 7 Colin McCann Ford Escort Mk 2 97.95 91.85 91.49 89.40 89.19 89.19 28 7 3

10 11 Arthur Peoples Scarab Formula V 98.64 93.31 93.97 90.17 89.44 89.44 29 11 2

87 9 Derek Millar RAM Cobra 100.02 99.00 93.31 91.77 90.19 90.19 30 9 1

17 6 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X 1/9 97.40 93.18 91.93 91.64 91.16 91.16 31 6 3

99 9 Geoff Kidd Tiger Cat 97.62 94.82 91.90 91.29 91.47 91.29 32 9 2

74 8 Colin McBride Sylva Leader 100.53 94.46 92.79 91.64 92.74 91.64 33 8 1

701 9 Alister Jackson MK Indy 103.62 98.98 95.75 92.49 93.28 92.49 34 9 3

8 7 Gareth Gwyn Renault Clio 172 Cup 102.34 98.31 96.35 93.95 92.64 92.64 35 7 4

54 6 Nigel Kinnaird Ford Fiesta 108.97 95.86 93.14 92.75 93.02 92.75 36 6 4

40 6 Ian Paget Austin Mini 99.47 95.53 95.26 94.08 93.14 93.14 37 6 5

1 11 William Peoples Scarab Formula V 120.36 104.14 97.13 96.16 93.14 93.14 37 11 3

52 4 Rory Haughian Honda Civic DNS 101.05 96.92 94.75 93.40 93.40 39 4 5

33 7 Simon Jamison Peugeot 205 Gti 100.98 97.53 96.20 94.36 93.79 93.79 40 7 5

57 15 Andy Johnson Alfa Romeo Monza 8 104.61 98.51 96.96 97.57 DNS 96.96 41 15 1

82 8 Stuart Bates Sylva Leader 106.89 102.53 100.88 100.18 97.74 97.74 42 8 2

18 7 Mark Rutherford VW Golf Gti 101.01 99.20 98.22 98.63 DNS 98.22 43 7 6

83 6 Stanley Bates Vauxhall Nova 106.88 103.20 101.03 100.49 98.98 98.98 44 6 6

55 15 M.Y. Johnson Alfa Touring 3/c 123.54 114.94 115.98 109.70 DNS 109.70 45 15 2

181 15 Roger Corry Riley 12/4 119.49 113.06 111.20 110.29 DNS 110.29 46 15 3

58 15 Robert McGimpsey FN-BMW 315 122.38 115.68 111.46 110.67 DNS 110.67 47 15 4

59 15 Leslie Murray Bugatti T35B 128.87 115.89 110.75 115.99 DNS 110.75 48 15 5

6 4 Jim McGlaughlin Anglia 121.87 117.29 112.45 115.53 113.47 112.45 49 4 6

56 15 John Keatley Invicta S type 118.75 115.47 112.97 112.91 DNS 112.91 50 15 6

171 15 Michael Clarke Riley 12/4 Spec 130.90 118.73 115.76 117.83 DNS 115.76 51 15 7

111 15 Alan Clarke Riley 12/4 Spec 121.60 117.00 116.17 118.18 DNS 116.17 52 15 8

19 5 Carson Moffit Toyota Corolla 107.23 102.35 DNS DNS DNS 5

190 5 David Johnston Toyota Corolla 115.22 109.52 DNS DNS DNS 5
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Class 1 Robert Robinson Mini 84.45 Record 1 1993

Class 2 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 78.42 Record 2 2006

38 2 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 82.84 80.48 78.24 79.69 77.11 77.11* 4 2 1

20 2 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SE 89.29 84.25 84.01 82.90 84.45 82.90 16 2 2

Class 3 William Morgan 205 RWD 77.11 Record 3 2000

120 3 Seamus Morris Darrian T90 84.02 78.55 77.47 75.35 DNS 75.35* 3 3 1

306 3 David Francis Ford Escort Cos 82.66 80.32 78.87 78.86 78.74 78.74 6 3 2

66 3 Richard McGimpsey Dutton 83.58 81.47 79.24 79.05 79.35 79.05 8 3 3

137 3 James Murphy Ford Escort 87.06 82.78 83.57 82.68 83.17 82.68 13 3 4

Class 4 Rudi Gage Mini 83.17 Record 4 2003

41 4 Alan Roddy Peugeot 106 Cup 86.03 85.10 84.35 84.07 83.38 83.38 17 4 1

90 4 Andrew McCloone Ford Escort 92.05 87.62 87.25 87.98 86.40 86.40 23 4 2

77 4 Damian McGrath Honda Civic 97.92 93.15 89.79 89.04 87.60 87.60 26 4 3

777 4 Chris Moore Citroen Saxo 94.65 90.40 88.77 87.88 90.50 87.88 27 4 4

52 4 Rory Haughian Honda Civic DNS 101.05 96.92 94.75 93.40 93.40 39 4 5

6 4 Jim McGlaughlin Anglia 121.87 117.29 112.45 115.53 113.47 112.45 49 4 6

Class 5 Conor Lavery BMW M3 79.28 Record 5 2006

3 5 Conor Lavery BMW M3 81.36 79.07 80.00 79.20 78.85 78.85* 7 5 1

11 5 Neil Dugan Peugeot 205 RWD 87.64 83.75 83.03 83.49 81.14 81.14 9 5 2

121 5 Con Carey jnr Ford Escort 86.60 83.94 81.78 82.90 82.45 81.78 10 5 3

21 5 William Carey Ford Escort 86.56 83.30 82.73 82.70 81.94 81.94 11 5 4

69 5 Simon Woodside BMW M3 92.11 88.23 85.93 84.61 83.66 83.66 18 5 5

7 5 Jay Colville Ford Escort RS 108.44 85.77 86.19 83.93 84.49 83.93 19 5 6

19 5 Carson Moffit Toyota Corolla 107.23 102.35 DNS DNS DNS 999.00 5

190 5 David Johnston Toyota Corolla 115.22 109.52 DNS DNS DNS 999.00 5

Class 6 Robert Gage Opel Corsa 85.04 Record 6 2005

4 6 Steven Gault Peugeot 106 Rallye 87.83 84.47 84.81 84.76 84.35 84.35* 20 6 1

65 6 J.P. McSorley Honda Civic 93.08 88.68 87.86 86.59 86.72 86.59 24 6 2

17 6 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X 1/9 97.40 93.18 91.93 91.64 91.16 91.16 31 6 3

54 6 Nigel Kinnaird Ford Fiesta 108.97 95.86 93.14 92.75 93.02 92.75 36 6 4

40 6 Ian Paget Austin Mini 99.47 95.53 95.26 94.08 93.14 93.14 37 6 5

83 6 Stanley Bates Vauxhall Nova 106.88 103.20 101.03 100.49 98.98 98.98 44 6 6

Class 7 Ian Johnston Porsche 911 84.07 Record 7 1996

211 7 Chris Clugston Subaru Impreza 94.99 88.33 85.41 86.04 87.86 85.41 21 7 1

35 7 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort 93.64 89.84 90.16 88.20 87.01 87.01 25 7 2

34 7 Colin McCann Ford Escort Mk 2 97.95 91.85 91.49 89.40 89.19 89.19 28 7 3

8 7 Gareth Gwyn Renault Clio 172 Cup 102.34 98.31 96.35 93.95 92.64 92.64 35 7 4

33 7 Simon Jamison Peugeot 205 Gti 100.98 97.53 96.20 94.36 93.79 93.79 40 7 5

18 7 Mark Rutherford VW Golf Gti 101.01 99.20 98.22 98.63 DNS 98.22 43 7 6

Class 8 Robert Gage Opel Corsa 84.16 Record 8 2006

74 8 Colin McBride Sylva Leader 100.53 94.46 92.79 91.64 92.74 91.64 33 8 1

82 8 Stuart Bates Sylva Leader 106.89 102.53 100.88 100.18 97.74 97.74 42 8 2

Class 9 Jimmy Dougan Locost Huyabusa 81.17 Record 9 2005

87 9 Derek Millar RAM Cobra 100.02 99.00 93.31 91.77 90.19 90.19 30 9 1

99 9 Geoff Kidd Tiger Cat 97.62 94.82 91.90 91.29 91.47 91.29 32 9 2

701 9 Alister Jackson MK Indy 103.62 98.98 95.75 92.49 93.28 92.49 34 9 3

Class 10 Michael Beattie Alfa Romeo Sprint GT 88.17 Record 10 2005

Class 11 Peter Morgan Crossle 55F 79.40 Record 11 2006

141 11 Mark Hood Van Diemen RF90 92.46 89.38 84.87 82.76 83.35 82.76 15 11 1

10 11 Arthur Peoples Scarab Formula V 98.64 93.31 93.97 90.17 89.44 89.44 29 11 2

1 11 William Peoples Scarab Formula V 120.36 104.14 97.13 96.16 93.14 93.14 37 11 3

Class 12 Michael Beattie Jedi Suzuki 69.97 Record 12 2002

63 12 George Stevenson Jedi Mk.2 83.23 80.57 79.37 78.83 77.95 77.95 5 12 1

27 12 Mark Steed Maguire Stiletto 85.75 84.61 83.33 83.16 82.62 82.62 12 12 2

32 12 Christopher Houston OMS CF Fail 85.43 84.07 84.12 82.74 82.74 14 12 3

Class 13 John Morgan Pilbeam MP88 66.86 Record 13 2006

78 13 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 73.36 70.89 69.47 68.73 68.27 68.27 1 13 1

37 13 Frank Byrnes Pilbeam MP45 79.53 73.74 71.64 69.94 70.63 69.94 2 13 2

Class 14 0.00 14

14 14 Ted Johnston Ford Escort Cos 93.24 90.91 88.72 85.89 DNS 85.89 22 14 1

Class 15 Bill Beattie Riely 12/4 1935 102.37 Record 15 2000

57 15 Andy Johnson Alfa Romeo Monza 8 104.61 98.51 96.96 97.57 DNS 96.96* 41 15 1

55 15 M.Y. Johnson Alfa Touring 3/c 123.54 114.94 115.98 109.70 DNS 109.70 45 15 2

181 15 Roger Corry Riley 12/4 119.49 113.06 111.20 110.29 DNS 110.29 46 15 3

58 15 Robert McGimpsey FN-BMW 315 122.38 115.68 111.46 110.67 DNS 110.67 47 15 4

59 15 Leslie Murray Bugatti T35B 128.87 115.89 110.75 115.99 DNS 110.75 48 15 5

56 15 John Keatley Invicta S type 118.75 115.47 112.97 112.91 DNS 112.91 50 15 6

171 15 Michael Clarke Riley 12/4 Spec 130.90 118.73 115.76 117.83 DNS 115.76 51 15 7

111 15 Alan Clarke Riley 12/4 Spec 121.60 117.00 116.17 118.18 DNS 116.17 52 15 8


